

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21461-21462/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 04/08/2003 in WA No. 302/2000 & WA No. 1142/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MANAGER B.J.S.M.MADATHIL V.HR.SEC.SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.G.PRASAD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2199 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

In 21461-62/2003

In 2199/2005

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

No.1 Mr. S Ganesh, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Nos.2 & 5 Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

No. 6 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv. (NP)

State of Kerala Mr. G Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after two weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master Court Master