

DITEM NO.95

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1594-1595 OF 2008

MANAGER B.J.S.M.MADATHIL V.HR.SEC.SCHOOL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.G.PRASAD & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1596 of 2008  
(summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 18/01/2010            These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is  
granted to the counsel for the appellant to  
comply with the office report.

(Sonia)  
Sr.P.A

(P.S.N. Murthy)  
Court Master