

&  
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1596 OF 2008

B. SREEKUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.G. PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Office Report on default)

Date: 11/04/2011            This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Garvesh, adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioners  
that the statement of case is being filed during the  
course of the day.            The Registry to verify.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master