

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1594-1595 OF 2008

MANAGER B.J.S.M.MADATHIL V.HR.SEC.SCHOOL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.G.PRASAD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on default)

Date: 27/04/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepakshi Jain, Adv.  
For V.K. Sidharthan, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.(NP)

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv(NP)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant states that statement of  
case has been filed on February 9, 2011.  
Office to verify and proceed further.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master