

Đ
ITEM NO.78

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1594-1595 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MANAGER B.J.S.M.MADATHIL V.HR.SEC.SCHOOL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.G.PRASAD & ORS Respondent(s)

With C.A.No.1596/2008

Date: 23/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant and respondent No.6 have filed statement of case. Regarding respondent No.2 and 5 their right to file statement of case stands forfeited by virtue of order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 21.3.2013. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule with an appropriate office report indicating the above.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|